
Economists' note :  Closed Sales are one of the simplest—yet most 
important—indicators for the residential real estate market.  When 
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Quarterly Market Detail - Q3 2019

Martin County
Townhouses and Condos

Closed Sales
The number of sales transactions which closed during
the quarter
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56.0% -2.8%

Q2 2017 59.8%

Q3 2017 171 17.9%
Q2 2017

206 20.5%
Q4 2016 120 -30.6%

-3.4%
Q1 2017 69.1%

Economists' note

Economists' note

Year-to-Date 60.0% -3.7%

Quarter
Percent of Closed 

Sales Paid in Cash
Percent Change          
Year-over-Year

Q4 2016 58.8% -8.3%
Q3 2016

Q3 2016 145 -4.0%

Q1 2017

14.0%

Q3 2018 53.2% -12.2%
Q2 2018 64.1% 7.2%
Q1 2018 68.6% -0.7%
Q4 2017 61.2% 4.1%
Q3 2017 60.6% 8.2%

Q1 2019 63.5% -7.4%
Q4 2018 61.2% 0.0%

Q3 2019 61.9% 16.4%
Q2 2019 56.0% -12.6%

208 -8.4%

142 -10.1%
Q3 2018 150 -12.3%

Q4 2017 158 31.7%

Q2 2018 248 19.2%
Q1 2018 208 1.0%

Q4 2018

Quarter Cash Sales
Percent Change          
Year-over-Year

Q3 2019 166 10.7%
Q2 2019 188 -24.2%
Q1 2019 155 -25.5%
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Cash Sales
The number of Closed Sales during the quarter in
which buyers exclusively paid in cash

2015 2016 2017 2018 2019

Cash Sales as a Percentage of Closed Sales
The percentage of Closed Sales during the quarter
which were Cash Sales

Produced by MIAMI Association of REALTORS® with data provided by Florida's multiple listing services. Statistics for each month compiled from MLS feeds on the 15th day of the following month.
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Economists' note
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Economists' note

Sale Price does have its uses—particularly when it is analyzed 

Q4 2016 $152,718 -8.2%
Q3 2016 $155,908 -2.9%

Q2 2017 $179,083 1.8%
Q1 2017 $157,550 -17.7%

Q3 2018 $188,544 9.6%
Q2 2018 $188,153 5.1%
Q1 2018 $176,422 12.0%
Q4 2017 $192,723 26.2%
Q3 2017 $171,991 10.3%

Q1 2019 $196,443 11.3%
Q4 2018 $192,248 -0.2%

Q3 2019 $185,608 -1.6%
Q2 2019 $216,121 14.9%

Q3 2016 $137,000 1.5%

Quarter Average Sale Price
Percent Change          
Year-over-Year

Q1 2017 $134,000 -5.7%
Q4 2016 $132,500 -1.9%

Q3 2017 $142,000 3.6%
Q2 2017 $140,000 0.0%

$164,000 9.3%
Q3 2018 $155,000 9.2%

Q4 2017 $150,000 13.2%

Q2 2019 $168,500 16.2%
Q1 2019 $149,900 9.8%

Q2 2018 $145,000 3.6%
Q1 2018 $136,500 1.9%

Q4 2018

Quarter Median Sale Price
Percent Change          
Year-over-Year

Q3 2019 $155,000 0.0%
Year-to-Date $160,000 8.7%
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Martin County
Townhouses and Condos

Median Sale Price
The median sale price reported for the quarter (i.e. 
50% of sales were above and 50% of sales were below)

2015 2016 2017 2018 2019

Average Sale Price
The average sale price reported for the quarter (i.e. 
total sales in dollars divided by the number of sales) 

Produced by MIAMI Association of REALTORS® with data provided by Florida's multiple listing services. Statistics for each month compiled from MLS feeds on the 15th day of the following month.



94.6% 0.7%

Q2 2017 93.9%

Q3 2017 $48.5 Million 20.1%
Q2 2017

$46.9 Million -13.0%
Q4 2016 $31.2 Million -30.6%

0.0%
Q1 2017 94.7%

Economists' note

lagging

Economists' note

0.5%94.7%Year-to-Date

Quarter
Med. Pct. of Orig.          

List Price Received
Percent Change          
Year-over-Year

Q4 2016 94.6% -0.2%
Q3 2016

Q3 2016 $40.4 Million -4.0%

Q1 2017

0.9%

Q3 2018 94.0% -0.1%
Q2 2018 94.5% 0.6%
Q1 2018 94.2% -0.5%
Q4 2017 94.5% -0.1%
Q3 2017 94.1% -0.5%

Q1 2019 95.2% 1.1%
Q4 2018 94.8% 0.3%

Q3 2019 94.5% 0.5%
Q2 2019 94.4% -0.1%

$62.3 Million -3.5%

Q4 2018 $44.6 Million -10.3%
Q3 2018 $53.2 Million 9.6%
Q2 2018 $72.8 Million 16.8%
Q1 2018 $53.5 Million 13.9%
Q4 2017 $49.7 Million 59.6%

Q2 2019 $72.6 Million -0.3%
Q1 2019 $47.9 Million -10.3%

Quarter Dollar Volume
Percent Change          
Year-over-Year

Q3 2019 $49.7 Million -6.4%
Year-to-Date $170.3 Million -5.1%
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Quarterly Market Detail - Q3 2019
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Martin County
Townhouses and Condos

Dollar Volume
The sum of the sale prices for all sales which closed 
during the quarter

2015 2016 2017 2018 2019

Median Percent of Original List Price Received
The median of the sale price (as a percentage of the original list 
price) across all properties selling during the quarter

Produced by MIAMI Association of REALTORS® with data provided by Florida's multiple listing services. Statistics for each month compiled from MLS feeds on the 15th day of the following month.



Q3 2016 80 Days -10.1%

Economists' note

Median

less
more

Economists' note

Q1 2017 81 Days 6.6%
Q4 2016 74 Days -5.1%

Q3 2017 86 Days 7.5%
Q2 2017 89 Days -2.2%

Q4 2018 73 Days -7.6%
Q3 2018 86 Days 0.0%
Q2 2018 81 Days -9.0%
Q1 2018 76 Days -6.2%
Q4 2017 79 Days 6.8%

Q2 2019 79 Days -2.5%
Q1 2019 66 Days -13.2%

Quarter Median Time to Sale
Percent Change          
Year-over-Year

Q3 2019 99 Days 15.1%
-1.2%80 DaysYear-to-Date

Q4 2016 32 Days -22.0%
Q3 2016 40 Days -11.1%

45 Days 2.3%
Q1 2017 42 Days 13.5%
Q2 2017

Q3 2018 49 Days 19.5%
Q2 2018 44 Days -2.2%
Q1 2018 42 Days 0.0%
Q4 2017 43 Days 34.4%
Q3 2017 41 Days 2.5%

Quarter
Median Time to 

Contract
Percent Change          
Year-over-Year

Q3 2019 55 Days 12.2%
41 Days -6.8%Year-to-Date

Q2 2019 39 Days -11.4%
Q1 2019 31 Days -26.2%
Q4 2018 38 Days -11.6%
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Quarterly Market Detail - Q3 2019
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Martin County
Townhouses and Condos

Median Time to Contract
The median number of days between the listing date 
and contract date for all Closed Sales during the quarter

2015 2016 2017 2018 2019

Median Time to Sale
The median number of days between the listing date 
and closing date for all Closed Sales during the quarter 

Produced by MIAMI Association of REALTORS® with data provided by Florida's multiple listing services. Statistics for each month compiled from MLS feeds on the 15th day of the following month.



Year-to-Date 1,111 -0.3%

Q4 2016 351 2.0%

Q3 2018 274 -8.7%
Q2 2018 345 -5.7%
Q1 2018 495 2.1%
Q4 2017

Q3 2016 326 7.2%

Q2 2017 366 -5.7%
Q1 2017 485 0.8%

364 3.7%
Q3 2017 300 -8.0%

Q1 2019 511 3.2%
Q4 2018 326 -10.4%

Q3 2019 262 -4.4%
Q2 2019 338 -2.0%

Q3 2016 268 -13.8%

Quarter New Listings
Percent Change          
Year-over-Year

Q1 2017 407 -4.0%
Q4 2016 233 -12.1%

Q3 2017 277 3.4%
Q2 2017 318 -5.4%

Q1 2018 396 -2.7%

Q4 2018 235 -13.0%
Q3 2018 256 -7.6%

-14.0%
Q1 2019 341 -13.9%

Q2 2018 351 10.4%

Economists' note

of value—and in the most recent cycle, rising prices have freed up 

new

Economists' note

Quarter New Pending Sales
Percent Change          
Year-over-Year

Q3 2019 258 0.8%
Year-to-Date 901 -10.2%

Q4 2017 270 15.9%

Q2 2019 302
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Quarterly Market Detail - Q3 2019
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Martin County
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New Pending Sales
The number of listed properties that went under 
contract during the quarter

2015 2016 2017 2018 2019

New Listings
The number of properties put onto the market during 
the quarter

Produced by MIAMI Association of REALTORS® with data provided by Florida's multiple listing services. Statistics for each month compiled from MLS feeds on the 15th day of the following month.



Q2 2019 394 9.7%
Q1 2019 451 1.1%

Quarter Inventory
Percent Change          
Year-over-Year

Q3 2019 335 9.8%
404 6.9%YTD (Monthly Avg)

-11.4%
Q3 2018 305 -12.1%
Q2 2018 359 -13.1%

Q4 2018 351

413 8.7%

Q1 2018 446 0.2%
Q4 2017 396 -7.3%
Q3 2017 347 -3.6%
Q2 2017

Q3 2019 3.7 23.3%
Q2 2019 4.3 22.9%
Q1 2019 4.7 4.4%
Q4 2018 3.5 -12.5%
Q3 2018 3.0 -18.9%
Q2 2018 3.5 -22.2%
Q1 2018 4.5 -4.3%
Q4 2017 4.0 -13.0%

24.3%

Q3 2017 3.7 0.0%
Q2 2017 4.5 15.4%

Q3 2016 360 12.5%

Q1 2017 445 12.9%
Q4 2016 427 14.2%

Economists' note

Economists' note

YTD (Monthly Avg) 4.3 13.2%

Quarter Months Supply
Percent Change          
Year-over-Year

Q3 2016 3.7 19.4%

Q1 2017 4.7 17.5%
Q4 2016 4.6

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3

0.0

1.0

2.0

3.0

4.0

5.0 fo ylppuS shtno
M

In
ve

nt
or

y

0

100

200

300

400

500

yrotnevnI
Quarterly Market Detail - Q3 2019
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Martin County
Townhouses and Condos

Inventory (Active Listings)
The number of property listings active at the end of 
the quarter

2015 2016 2017 2018 2019

Months Supply of Inventory
An estimate of the number of months it will take to 
deplete the current Inventory given recent sales rates

Produced by MIAMI Association of REALTORS® with data provided by Florida's multiple listing services. Statistics for each month compiled from MLS feeds on the 15th day of the following month.



$100,000 - $149,999 81 14.1%

Sale Price Closed Sales
Percent Change          
Year-over-Year

Less than $50,000 0 -100.0%

$50,000 - $99,999 45 9.8%

$150,000 - $199,999 62 -6.1%

$200,000 - $249,999 23 -32.4%

$50,000 - $99,999 67 Days 8.1%

$100,000 - $149,999

$400,000 - $599,999 14 180.0%

$600,000 - $999,999 2 0.0%

55 Days 139.1%

Economists' note: simplest—yet
important—indicators

Sale Price
Median Time to 

Contract
Percent Change          
Year-over-Year

Less than $50,000 (No Sales) N/A

$1,000,000 or more 0 -100.0%

$250,000 - $299,999 24 33.3%

$300,000 - $399,999 17 -5.6%

Economists' note
$150,000 - $199,999 47 Days -17.5%

$200,000 - $249,999 36 Days -56.1%

$250,000 - $299,999

$400,000 - $599,999 100 Days 56.3%

34 Days -24.4%

$300,000 - $399,999 103 Days 9.6%

$600,000 - $999,999 295 Days -23.4%

$1,000,000 or more (No Sales) N/A
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Quarterly Market Detail - Q3 2019

Martin County
Townhouses and Condos

Closed Sales by Sale Price
The number of sales transactions which closed during 
the quarter

Median Time to Contract by Sale Price
The median number of days between the listing date 
and contract date for all Closed Sales during the quarter

Produced by MIAMI Association of REALTORS® with data provided by Florida's multiple listing services. Statistics for each month compiled from MLS feeds on the 15th day of the following month.



Initial Listing Price New Listings
Percent Change          
Year-over-Year

Less than $50,000 2 N/A

$50,000 - $99,999 29 0.0%

$100,000 - $149,999 66 6.5%

Economists' note:

value—and

new

$150,000 - $199,999 74 0.0%

$200,000 - $249,999 31 -18.4%

$250,000 - $299,999 27 0.0%

$300,000 - $399,999 15 -42.3%

$400,000 - $599,999 14 27.3%

$600,000 - $999,999 3 0.0%

$1,000,000 or more 1 -75.0%

Current Listing Price Inventory
Percent Change          
Year-over-Year

Less than $50,000 1 N/A

$50,000 - $99,999 38 58.3%

$100,000 - $149,999 48 6.7%

Economists' note
$150,000 - $199,999 54 -5.3%

$200,000 - $249,999 42 -4.5%

$250,000 - $299,999 44 33.3%

$300,000 - $399,999 29 -17.1%

$400,000 - $599,999 23 0.0%

$600,000 - $999,999 23 53.3%

$1,000,000 or more 33 13.8%
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Quarterly Market Detail - Q3 2019

Martin County
Townhouses and Condos

New Listings by Initial Listing Price
The number of properties put onto the market during 
the quarter

Inventory by Current Listing Price
The number of property listings active at the end of 
the quarter

Produced by MIAMI Association of REALTORS® with data provided by Florida's multiple listing services. Statistics for each month compiled from MLS feeds on the 15th day of the following month.



Closed Sales

Median Sale Price

Closed Sales

Median Sale Price

Closed Sales

Median Sale Price

Q3 2019 Q3 2018
Percent Change          
Year-over-Year

Traditional

260 276 -5.8%

$156,000 $153,000 2.0%

Foreclosure/REO

6 5 20.0%

$111,000 $155,000 -28.4%

Short Sale

2 1 100.0%

$280,000 $2,050,000 -86.3%
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Traditional Foreclosure/REO Short Sale
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Quarterly Distressed Market - Q3 2019

Martin County
Townhouses and Condos
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Produced by MIAMI Association of REALTORS® with data provided by Florida's multiple listing services. Statistics for each month compiled from MLS feeds on the 15th day of the following month.
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